NATIONAL Siences

Engineering

ACAD EM I ES Medicine

Committee on Transitioning Evidence-Based Research into

Practice

Meeting #2 — via Zoom

Agenda
Tuesday, October 4, 2022
1:00 - 4:15 p.m. Eastern Time

Meeting Purpose

Introduce committee members, review any conflicts of interest, statement of task and work plan,
presentations from sponsors, questions and discussion, public comment.

1:00 pm

1:05 pm

1:30 pm

1:45 pm

2:00 pm

2:45 pm

3:00 pm

CLOSED SESSION

Welcome, Call to Order and Introductions
> Joseph L. Schofer, Committee Chair

Revisit Statement of Task, Balance and Conflicts of Interest
» Thomas R. Menzies, Director, Consensus and Advisory Studies

Adjourn Closed Session

OPEN SESSION

Welcome, Introductions
» Joseph L. Schofer, Committee Chair

Sponsor Presentations
» James Pol, FHWA Technical Director, Safety and Research & Development
» King W. Gee, AASHTO Director, Safety and Mobility
» David Harkey, President, Insurance Institute for Highway Safety

Integration of Research and Practice
» Ezra Hauer, Professor (emeritus) Civil Engineering, University of Toronto

Questions and Discussion
» Joseph L. Schofer, Committee Chair
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3:30 pm Adjourn Open Session

CLOSED SESSION

3:45 pm Discussion Sponsor Presentation, Next Steps, future presentations

> Joseph L. Schofer, Committee Chair
» David O. Willauer, Study Director

4:15 pm Adjourn



