

Committee on Transitioning Evidence-Based Research into Practice

Meeting #2 - via Zoom

Agenda Tuesday, October 4, 2022 1:00 - 4:15 p.m. Eastern Time

Meeting Purpose

Introduce committee members, review any conflicts of interest, statement of task and work plan, presentations from sponsors, questions and discussion, public comment.

CLOSED SESSION

1:00 pm	Welcome, Call to Order and IntroductionsJoseph L. Schofer, Committee Chair
1:05 pm	Revisit Statement of Task, Balance and Conflicts of Interest Thomas R. Menzies, Director, Consensus and Advisory Studies
1:30 pm	Adjourn Closed Session
OPEN SESSION	
1:45 pm	Welcome, Introductions ➤ Joseph L. Schofer, Committee Chair
2:00 pm	Sponsor Presentations ➤ James Pol, FHWA Technical Director, Safety and Research & Development ➤ King W. Gee, AASHTO Director, Safety and Mobility ➤ David Harkey, President, Insurance Institute for Highway Safety
2:45 pm	Integration of Research and Practice Ezra Hauer, Professor (emeritus) Civil Engineering, University of Toronto
3:00 pm	Questions and Discussion ➤ Joseph L. Schofer, Committee Chair



3:30 pm Adjourn Open Session

CLOSED SESSION

- 3:45 pm **Discussion Sponsor Presentation, Next Steps, future presentations**
 - Joseph L. Schofer, Committee Chair
 - David O. Willauer, Study Director
- 4:15 pm **Adjourn**